PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7049639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE INSPECTION TECHNOLOGIES, LP	04/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAYGATE TECHNOLOGIES USA, LP
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7259377
Patent Number:	6590470
Patent Number:	6830545
Patent Number:	7134993
Patent Number:	7819798
Patent Number:	8368749
Patent Number:	7956888
Patent Number:	7262797
Patent Number:	7170677
Patent Number:	7564626
Patent Number:	7782453
Patent Number:	8810636
Patent Number:	8217646
Patent Number:	8118733
Patent Number:	8199813
Patent Number:	7581296
Patent Number:	8434936
Patent Number:	8760447
Patent Number:	8007288
Patent Number:	7961401

PATENT REEL: 058292 FRAME: 0450

507002801

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10746015
Patent Number:	10975668
Patent Number:	10976903
Patent Number:	10539515
Patent Number:	10817152
Application Number:	15988704
Application Number:	16258007
Application Number:	16257996
Application Number:	16747721
Patent Number:	10883358
Patent Number:	10679401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-231-3041

Email: rebecca.evans@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: REBECCA EVANS

Address Line 1: 14990 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77040

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: REBECCA EVANS	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Evans/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Name Change from GE Inspection Technologies LP to Waygate Technologies USA, LP#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Name Change from GE Inspection Technologies LP to Waygate Technologies USA, LP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058292 FRAME: 0451

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE INSPECTION
TECHNOLOGIES, LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE INSPECTION
TECHNOLOGIES, LP" TO "WAYGATE TECHNOLOGIES USA, LP", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 3:42
O'CLOCK P.M.

3651081 8100 SR# 20202849957

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Shallow K. Sourcescy of State 5

Authentication: 202773134

Date: 04-15-20

PATENT REEL: 058292 FRAME: 0452

GE INSPECTION TECHNOLOGIES, LP

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- I. The name of the Limited Partnership is: GE Inspection Technologies, LP
- II. Article 1. of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended by striking out Article 1. thereof and by substituting in lieu of said paragraph the following new paragraph:
 - 1. The name of the limited partnership is Waygate Technologies USA, LP.
- III. The effective time of this Certificate of Amendment shall be upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 15th day of April, 2020.

Lee Whitley, Vice President of GE Infrastructure Sensing, LLC Its General Partner

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:42 PM 04/15/2020
FILED 03:42 PM 04/15/2020
SR 20202849957 - File Number 3651081

RECORDED: 12/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 058292 FRAME: 0453